# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
G.O. Max International, Inc.		04/06/2000	CORPORATION:

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Palos Verdes Footwear, Inc.	
Street Address:	1010 Sandhill Ave.	
City:	Carson	
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA	
Postal Code:	90746	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION:	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2343711	V

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (310)669-8809

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 310 669- 8800
Email: pvfootwear@aol.com

Correspondent Name: J. Brian Lovely
Address Line 1: 1010 Sandhill Ave.

Address Line 4: Carson, CALIFORNIA 90746

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	J. Brian Lovely
Signature:	/Jdl/
Date:	12/28/2004

Total Attachments: 1

source=Volatile assn#page1.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0502

# Palos Verdes Footwear, Inc.

JOHN H. LOVELY
PRESIDENT
17103 Kingsview Avenue
Carson, CA 90746

Telephone (310) 243 - 1299 Fax (310) 243 - 1288 Email: PVFootwear@aol.com

April 6, 2000

Mr. Yi Ming Qiu, CEO G.O. Max International 1177 S. Jellick Avenue City of Industry, CA 91748

Dear Mr. Qiu:

As consideration for the purchase of the Volatile trademark, Volatileshoe.com domain name, Volatile WSA shoe booth, all assets excluding inventory, all rights to existing samples, account list, back log, advertising and marketing materials, P.O.P materials, etc., Palos Verdes Footwear, the purchaser, has agreed to a purchase price of \$250,000 which will be paid to G.O. Max International, the seller, in the following manner:

- 1. \$5,000 as of April 6, 2000 as earnest money;
- 2. \$45,000 to be paid in 60 days;
- 3. \$50,000 to be paid 30 days following the check for \$45,000 as listed in point 2 that will be paid in 10 monthly installments of \$5,000;
- 4. An additional \$150,000 to be paid in 12 monthly payments starting 30 days from the time of the last \$5,000 payment listed above.

As agreed upon by both parties, all of the details will be listed in a formal purchase and sales agreement.

The above \$5,000 earnest money, which is an act of good faith on the part of Palos Verdes Footwear and as an acceptance on the part of G.O. Max International, Inc. solidifies this agreement and therefore makes it binding (check number 5858 dated 4/6/00 to G.O. Max International Inc. in the amount of \$5,000).

Accepted by:

John H. Lovely

President & CEO

Palos Werdes Footwear, Carson, CA

RECORDED: 12/28/2004

Accepted by:

Mr. Yi Ming Qiu, CEO date

G.O. Max International

City of Industry, CA

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002998 FRAME: 0503